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HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 I V # : b I, ?> II 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REIZISTRATIOB FORM 
( Two Copies) 

VEWL.#: ________ __ 

I-171#: ___ Y~~N~O __ 
EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

The purpose of this form. is to identif'y persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program. can be established. 

1. ~PLIC.ANT Iff VI:m'NAM~ ___ P..."H"...A __ M ________ __ 
Last 

VAf\J THUAN 
Middle First 

Current Address: ~/l HAl I3-A TR.UfJ~ Q.:; HOCH/l...tltJrI C,TY --------------------------------------------------------------
Date of Birth: 0 I. 0 :;2, I tf 2. 7 Place of Birth: Hilt NAH --------------------- -------------------------------

( ) C A L-O N r::- I trrul'f Ptll-ftTcI\. (S pelt." (:... rP-i JIlt #-I,~;jTo. IJ "cr~e t.' Previous Occupation before 1975 ____________ c;;_--__ l.....' ______________ . _" ____________ ( '_' 

(Rank & Position) 

2. TDm SPEN'T II RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From JUNE 1),ltf7S-

Years :_--.:..I_:L~ ____ Months :_---l7t--__ ----.;Days =-..!...I30-__ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S lI.AME: P HAM VA N C uDkltf-
--------------~lf~8-me----------------------------

H-tv '> -z.r,.J TV 
Address and Telephone Number 

4. If.AMES OF RELATIVlS/ACQUA.I1ITAlfCES Iff THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number 

r )-( A-M \I AN C v 11'J'tt 

Relationship 

f>~T~ 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Mfidavi t of Relationship (AOH), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form. I-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: __ ---=0:......;...'-_0...:;.8_· ....:...'q-=-tf-=--o ___ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA); f'HAM VArJ THuA "i 
---(~L-i-s-t-e-d--o-n--p-ag-e--l~)~--~~7-------

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

TRA~ THe MINH H l/ONCr- 04- I 6 . (tl!> 7 s I ~ TCR IN· L- A---vv 

PHAM I\) ;rNyf 0'1-11- [qbO NIt;CE 

fJ1A.M T~ I)UN~ 11-1,-,Cf63 tJtrrtt-v.! 

PJ1A-M &UA1Ut;.- I\A I tv I-f 01 - So· 1'16 , ~cr~t;-W 

.. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



• 
INITIAL AOR ••••••• [ ] 

NATIONAL OFFICE UPDATED/CORR •••••• ( ] !ffi STATES g 
t-~::r: 
~ •• ~ MlGRAT10N AND Ra=tJGEE SERVICES ORIGIllal TO OOP •••• [ ] 

1312 M COPY TO ISce NY •••• ( ] 
assachusetts Avenue, N.W. 0 Washington ~D.C. 20005 FILE. usce ROU •••• [ ] 

GUJERL Y 1lEPARl'\ME PR06RMI ('VEINAM) 
CONFERENCE A F FlO A Y ITO F R E L A T ION S HIP - usee # HOU - 1091 

DIOCESE OF GALVESTON - HOUSTON 

seCTION I 
- OOP IV 6 1 , 3 11 

[H] 
Your name Mr./Mrs. 'HAil VAN CUONG Phone [W] --------------------------------------(Familv) (Middle) (Given) 

Your Address HOU-6ton Texa-6 
Street County/City State Zip Code Number 

Date of Birth: 10-06-1923 Place of Birth : Ha-Nam,V.ietNam NattanaUty: ·V.ietname-6e 
Date of Entry to U.S.: 10-08-1980 From (Camp/Country) : T ha.iland Volag: USC C 

My Alien Registration Number: A- 2S 100 039 

Legal Status: Parolee [ 1 Permanent Resiaent 

Social Security Number : ___ ~_~ __ ... ___ ,.)_~ _ 

[X1 U.S. Citizen [ ] (Check one) 

My Naturalization Certificate No. (if applicable) : N / A 
----------------------~--------------

seCTION II 

I am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives stili in Vietnam to come to the United States 
under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP). 
A copy of my' [] 1-94 (both sides) [1 1-151 or [] 1-551 is attached. 

, have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to submitting the 
Affidavit: Yes [ ] No [ Jg. If yes-, date submitted: and date approved 
of visa petition : __________ _ 

FUli. NAME DATE & PLACE: OF BIRTH REL TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

PHAM VAN THUAN 01-02-1921 - Ha-Na.m Bltothelt 211 Ha.i~Ba-TJtung 

TRAN THI MINH-HUONG 09-16-1931 - Ha-No.i. ~t-In-LIlW Phuong 13 

FHA II TU ANH 09-11-1960 - Sa.-<-ll on N.iece Quan 03 

PHA. TRI PUNG 11-11-1963 - " Nephew TIP Ho-Ch.i-M-inh 

FHA. QUANG MINH 01-30-1969 - 1/ Nephew V I E T N A M. 

VIETNAM. 

PLEASE SEE SECTION 111 

-. 

- ---
~ . - .--

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S. 
employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political prisoner; or Amera­
sian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 



• -
seCTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the Unfted 
States as a former U.S. Government employee or close associate to the U.S. 

Name of Principal Applicant Date & Place of Birth Relatioiaship Address il(,Vietnam 
211 Hd.t-Bj1-TJtung 

PHAM VAN THUAN 01-02-1921 - Hd-Ndm 8JtotheJt Phuong 13, QUdn 3 
, . 

u.s. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE DESCR.PllON OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Applicant) 
u.s. Government Agency _____________ Last Title/Grade ___________ _ 

Name/Position of Supervisor I -------------------
Et.4IPLQYEE OF AWERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION : 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency. Organization or Foundation: __________ - _____ _ 

Last Title/Grade : / Name/Position of Supervisor --------------
EMPLOYEE OF VlETlNIAMESE GOVERNt.ENT : • . 

Ministry or Military Unit PRIME MINISTER I ~ OFFICE l csvc/Cf~t Title/Grade COLONEL-
~S.;Nmo~.'~4~?/H'3~O~O.~3~O~O----

Name/Position of Supervisor / ______________ _ 

FORaER ASSOCIATE OF U.s. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCA TION CAMP 
Was time spent in Re-education camp? Yes [X] No [ ] Date: From Jun.e/1915 To Feb./1988 

FOR14:R STUDENT IN U.s. OR ABROAD UNDER U.s. GOVERNaaENT SPONSORSHIP ; 

School FT. BENNING/ GEORGIA - USA Location ____________ _ 
Type of Degree or Certificate: Advanc.e. COU46e. br. In~a.nt.t!l 

-------~~---~~~~------~--~~~~--------
Date of Employment or Training: From FeMuaJr.Y 06,1956 to June. 28, 1956 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single [] Married [] Male [] Female [ ] 

FiJi i name of the Mother Address -------------- ------------------Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known) ---------------------------His current address -----------------------------------------
seCTION IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENTS{ ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH REL. TO PA 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

~?7TuG/Yu...fJ 
Subscribed and sworn to befor........,.:.rlC'_""'1I~~-....,..........,---........,. 
this 2 8th day of VecembeJI. 

Your Sign .... a .... t .... lI.&.lre"'--___ _ 

usee FORM A 
{Revised 12/84} 



INITIAL AOR ••••••• [X) 
NA TIONAL OFFICE UPDATED/CORR .••.•• [ ) 

MlGRA llON AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
~STATES~ 
.... ~ .. ~ 
~ •• ~ ORIGINAL TO ODP •••• [ ] 

COPT TO usee IIY .••. [ ] 
1312 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. e Washington D.C. 20005 rILE. usee 10U ••.. [ ] 

ORIDEJU... Y DEPARlUIE fttOGRMI (VETNAM) 
CONFERENCE AFFI DAVIT OF RELATIONS" IP _ usee # HOU - 1091 

DIOCESE OF GALVESTON - HOUSTON - ODP IV 61 1 311 
SECTION I [H] 
Your name Mr./Mrs. PHAJI VAN CUONG Phone 

[w] 
(Family) (Middle) (Given) . 

Your Address Hou.oton Texa.o 

Number Street County/City State Zip Code 

Date of Birth 10-06-1923 Place of Birth: Ha-NamIV.i..etNam NattonaHty V.i.etname.oe 
Date of Entry to U.S. : 10-08-1980 From (Camp/Country) : Tha.i..land Volag: USCC 
My Alien Registration Number: A- 2S 100 039 Social Security Number: --------
Legal Status: Parolee [ ] Permanent Resiaent [X] U.S. Citizen [ ] (Check one) 

My Naturalization Certificate No. (if applicable) : N I A ---------------------------------------
SECTION II 

I am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United States 
under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP). 
A copy of my [] 1-94 (both sides) [] 1-151 or [] 1-551 is attached. 

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to submitting the 
Affidavit: Yes [ ] No [ )(j. If yes. I date submitted: and date approved 
of visa petition : --------------------

AJLL NAUI: DATE & PLACE OF BIRnt REL TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

PHAJI VAN THUAN 01-02-1921 - Ha-Nam .BJr.otheJr. 211 Ha.i..":Ba-TJr.ung . 
TRAN THI JlINH-HUONG 09-16-1931 - Ha-No.i.. p.i...ot-ln-La.w Phuong 13 

PHAJI TU ANH 09-11-1960 - Sa..t.qon N.i..eee , Q.uan 03 

PHA" TRI VUNG 11-11-1963 - " Nephew TIP Ho-Ch.i..-M.i.nh 

PHA" QUANG JlI NH 01-30-1969 - " Nephew V 1 E T N A M. 

VIETNAM. 

PLEASE SEE SECTION 111 

-. .' 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S. 
employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political prisoner; or Amera­
sian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 



-
SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the United 
States as a former U.S. Government employee or close associate to the U.S. 

Name of Principal Applicant Date & Place of Birth Relationship Address in Vietnam 
211 Ra~-B~-T~ung 

PHAM VAN THUAN 01-02-1921 - Ha-Nam B~oth~~ Phuong 13, Quan 3 
, 

u.s.. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Applicant) 

U.s. Government Agency Last Title/Grade _________ _ 

Name/Position of Supervisor / ----------------------------- ----------------------
EIMIA.....QYEE OF AMERICAN COMPAlNIY OR ORGANIZATION : 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation: ______________ _ 

Last Title/Grade : / Name/Position of Supervisor _________ __ 

EMPLOYEE OF VlETlNIAIMESI: GOVERINIIl.4ENT : . 

Ministry or Military Unit PRIME MINISfER'..6 OFFICE lcsvc/ctcbt Title/Grade _~C0-tLrf70..-N;rEL-"7f"l-~1'I'1't-~1't-_ 
S.No.# 41/300.300 

Name/Position of Supervisor / _____________ _ 

FORIlIaIER ASSOCIATE OF U.s.. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCA nON CAMP 
Was time spent in Re.-education camp? Yes [X] No [ ] Date: From Jun.~/1915 To F~b./1988 

FOIRIUER STUDENT lIN! U.s.. OR ABROAD UNDER U.s.. GOVERlNIltlrENT SPO'r'fSORSHIP : 

School FT. BENNING / GEORGIA - USA Location _________________________ __ 
Type of Degree or Certificate: Advanc.~ CouJt.6~ .in In~a.n.tJt!l 

-----~~--~~~~----~-~~~~~-------
Date of Employment or Training From F~bJc.uaJl.y 06,1956 to Jun~ 28, 1956 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single [] Married [] Male [ ] Female [ ] 

FiJi i name of the Mother' Address --------------------- ----------------
Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known) ----------------------His current address ------------------------------------
SECTION IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENTS! ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH REL. TO PA 

ADDITIONAL INFORMA nON 

I swear that the above information 

~4'Y?'&.l (£2//,>/.-1, /2 
Your SWlllo4atul.u.l[ne ____ _ 

usee FORM A 
(Revised 12/84) 

is true to the best of my knowledge. 

Subscribed and sworn to befor~.,;...,;::-e_.-...""",_ 
this 28th day of V~c.~mbM • ... ~;;~·;;ilg 9p I'~N V Tho 

------+-t'i;>,i-"'t...;; .... (~ au 1M N. Van Tho ~ . ~ '\<') NIP ""1· ; , I. .) . 0 ary ::.J Ie . 

/"' c. . ... .. /.:'. State of • exas J 
c.-.::=------J.~;a..dQ:~~~::si:::::!~':.4_J~i"!_" ..... .:::.;.:c:;.;;·O:.:;..·;'1..:::~~:..-/ My Comm. Exp. Jar •. 24. 1992 

... ~j-~ (Signature of Notary Pudiic 



• 
~STATES~ 

t-~"~ 
~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

SECTION I 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP _ usee # HOU - 1091 
DIOCESE OF GALVESTON - HOUSTON - ODP IV 6 1 , 3 1 1 

[H] 
Your name Mr./Mrs. PHAM VAN CUONG Phone 

[W] --~--~~------~----~------~--~ (Family) (Middle) (Given) . 
Your Address Hou~ton Texa~ 

Number Street County/City State Zip Code 

Date of Birth 10-06-1923 Place of Birth: Ha-Nam,V.ietNam NattonaUty: V-ietname~e 

Date of Entry to U.S.: 10-08-1980 From (Camp/Country) : Tha-iland Volag: USCC 
My Alien Registration Number: A- 15 100 039 Social Security Number: -",_==-=_,,,,,,,,,-.-__ ,,,,,J,,,,--_ 
Legal Status: Parolee [ ] Permanent Resiaent [X] U.S. Citizen [ ] (Check one) 

My Naturalization Certificate No. (if applicable) : N I A 
----------------------~----------------

SECTION II 

I am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives stili in Vietnam to come to the United States 
under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP). 
A copy of my [] 1-94 (both sides) [] 1-151 or [] 1-551 is attached. 

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to submitting the 
Affidavit: Yes [ ] No [ J/). If yes" date submitted : and date approved 
of visa petition : ------------------

AJLL NAME DATE & PLACE OF BIRTH Re... TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

PHAII VAN THUAN 01-02-1921 - Ha-Nam BJtotheJt 211 Ha-i~Ba-TJtung 

TRAN THI IIINH-HUONG 09-16-1931 - Ha-No.i ~t-In-Law Phuong 13 

PHAII TU ANH 09-11-1960 - Sa..igon N.iec.e . Q.uan 03 

PHAM TRI DUNG 11-11-1963 - " Nephew TIP Ho-Ch-i-M..inh 

PHAM QUANG MINH 01-30-1969 - " Nephew V I E T N A M. 

VIETNAM. 

PLEASE SEE SECTION 111 

-< 
If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S. 
employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political prisoner; or Amera­
sian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 



• -. 
SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the United 
States as a former U.S. Government employee or close associate to the U.S. 

Name of Principal Applicant Date & Place of Birth 

PHAM VAN THUAN 01-02-1921 - Ha-Nam 

RelatiotEhip Address in Vietnam 1 
217 Ra~-8~-Tkung 

Bkothek Phuong 13, Quan 3 
, . 

u.s. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Applicant) 

U.s. Government Agency Last Title/Grade ________ _ 

Name/Position of Supervisor ________________ / ___________ _ 

EMPLQYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION : 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation: ______________ _ 

Last Title/G rade : / Name/Position of Supervisor _________ _ 

EMPLOYEE OF VlEllNIAMESE GOVERN~T : . 

Ministry or Military Unit PRIME MINISTER')" OFFICE lCSVC/ct!st Title/Grade _~C0-tL"",0r-N1J-EL--.t'::I-~""..~r'I'"""-_ 
S.No.# 41/500.500 

Name/Position of Supervisor / --------------
FORItwER ASSOCIATE OF U.s. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCA TION CAMP 
Was time spent in Re.-education camp? Yes [X] No [ ] Date: From June/1915 To Feb./1988 

FORM::R STUDENT lIN! U.s. OR ABROAD UNDER U.s. GOVERNMENT SPOIP'lSORSHIP 

School FT. BENNING I GEORGIA - USA Location _____________ _ 
Type of Degree or Certificate: Advanc.e. COUlt.6e. .in In~an.tty 

----~~---~~~~---~-~~~~~------
Date of Employment or Training From FebJr./.UlJ[1j 06,1956 to June 28, 1956 

---~--------
ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single [] Married [] Male [ ] Female [ ] 

FiJi i name of the Mother Address ------------------- ---------------
Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known) ---------------------
His current address -------------------------------------
SECTION IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENTS! ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DA TE OF BIRTH REL. TO PA 

ADDITIONAL INFORMA TlON 

I swear that the above information 

(ikJzUd771U. Wut,. /2 
Your Signature 

usee FORM A 
(Revised 12/84) 

is true to the best of my knowledge. 

Subscribed and sworn to befor~~e_"""'l~_~.._"""' ____ ...._ .... 
this 28th day of Vec.embM ~-v·';:ilg 9p I' N V Tho 

-----4-:"'"..-..."\~ au 108 , an 
,".~ . ". \ Notary Public ~ 

.. " )~) State of Texas . ~ 
'-:::==~~~~&:~~ .. ~~~~£_:~;;"l~r~ .... ~"'~.~ .. '=: ... :1 .. l.i~ar._;~~~~!..:·"-.....;~cs;~;~"~~~;-~"''''':::...."/ MY~J 
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'HAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
ICAl PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

~TON, VA 22205-0635 IV#: ",311 

-.. 

..".". 
..". 

""OHM 

VEWL.#: ________ __ 

1-171#: Y NO 

EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

':"e or were :formerly 
-p,b1llty :for U.S. 
'lUshed. 

r 

'" 

.' 

THUAN 
First 

HIM/tV,., C,TY 

'-1 

Icc- rp.,(JIIl ~/l,;ijTo. Ij fJfr;13' 

>W"'~J (5', ,qg.8 
___ Days: I> ------

'~I.~\ 
~t{!tl,~~--

"'~ . 

(lIJ) '72..8 ·1671 

Tx ,7oSS-
7( 

Relationship 

f;f2.cT~ 

~der Category I o:f the ODP criteria 
.... p (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 

va petition :for relatives in Vietnam on 

DATE PREPARED: 0 /. 0 K- ,q'1 0 



~ , , 
HQI CIA f)INH TU 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAME 

The purpose of' this 1"orm is to 
interned in re-education camps in 
admission via the Orderly Departure 

1. ~LICAJr.r III VIET1lAM'---__ P"""::H~A__,_tA---~~ 
Last 

Current Mdress: !l. 17 H A I 
--------------------~~ 

Date of' Birth:_~O~I.~O::..:::l..:#~1 tf!.:2.:.7l-__ ~~~II~II~ 
Previous Occupation (be1"ore 1.915)1 __ ...£.~I~~~~I~~~ 
(Rank & Position) -

2. TIME SPErrr III Rl!}-EDUCATION CAMP 

3. SPONSOR'S 1I.AME: _______ f'_H_A_M ___ ,~~~~ 

Address & 

If' you are eligib1.e to f'i1.e 1"or the CLpl'.J..JS, 

and have not 1"Ued an M1"idavi t 01" Re1.a 
A1.s0, persons in the U. S. who are eligib: 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 

. 
itt? 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRIN C I P AL AP P L I CANT (P A) : _---:-:::-:f:-l-I-:--A-:M __ V_A_N_"'='""'T_H_U_A_,J ___ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

IRA'" THe MIN H Ii tJDNCr- 04- , 6 . (q~( SI ~ TCR IN· L...A--W 

PHAM ""v A-'tJH 0"'-/1- ('1'0 NIt C-t: 

t"Yf I>tM Tft.-t 1) vwtr- " - 11- (t(63 tJ E r I1.f:;V 

PHA-M ~UA10tr fv1' NH 01 - So· 1'16, AI (7lltnN 

.... 
, 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



• 

EMSASSY OF THE UNITEO STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

MAY 25, 1989 

TO W~OM IT MAY CONCERN: 

PHAM VAN THUAN 
TRAN THI MINH HUONG 
PHIlM TU ANH 
PHAM TRI DUNG 
PHAM QUANG MIN'" 

ADDRESS IN VIETN.lM: 277 
.~ en 
T /P 

YEWLIf: SiJ834 

BORN ., ... 
BORN 16 
!:i;)R N 1 1 
BORN 11 
eORN 30 

HAl Fl, ,~ TRUNG 

HO CHI MINH 

JAN l.7 
SEP 37 
SEP 60 
NOV 03 
JAN 69 

(Iv 61311) 
WIFE 
UNMARRIED OAUGHTF.R 
UNMARRIEO SON 
UNMARRIED SON 

NHUNG HGUOI CO T~fJ T~EN OAY Duoe COl NHU TAM OU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-OINH CUOl eUNG DE HOI DU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO cuoe PHONG-VAN eUA VIEN-CHUC SO OI-TRU HlY TUY VIEN 
lANH-SU HO~-KY Vl (ET-QUA VIse KHAM SUC KHOE V~ THU-NGHIEM V-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOl CUNG CUA VI€N-CHUC HOA-KY, VA T~uoe 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT OEP VI HOI OU 
NHUNG DlcU-KIEN CUA lU~T OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY ouoe CHINH-QUYEN VIET-N~M CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI lEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUDe 'HI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC C~N THIET lIEN-QUAN OEN HO-SO XIN RJI KHOI 
VIET-~AM, THEO CHUJNG-TRINH ~A 01 CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
Tue KHAM 3UC-KHOE, THU-N~HrE~ Y-TE CAN THIeT VA DuDe CHINH-QUY2N 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIfN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HO~-KY DE 
DUOC PHON('-V.4N. 

OIEU KIEN JUOC OINH-eu TAl HOA-KY CU~ BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRON; TO 
T~U NAY, CO THE ~HONG CON ~tf.U .lUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUON; HOP, 8AO 
GeM CA HON-NHA~, LV-DI, DEN TUOl 21, HAY QUA 001 • 

OOP-I 
07/88 O'f0740~ 



PHAM VAN THUAN 
277 HAl SA TRUNG 
Q 03 
TIP HO CHI MINH 
VIET NAM 

• Orderly Oep~rtura ProQram 
American Embassy 

APO San F~anci5co 96346 

IV Number : 61311 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in th~ Orderly 
Oeparture ?rogr~m. Please r~ad and follow all the instructions 
v~ry carefully. When communicating with thi~ office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears 
above. 

following 15 an English translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

• 

The abova named individuals appear to qu~lity for resett19~ent in the 
United States of America. A final d~cision as to their eligibility, 
ho~.ver, can only be made after th~y have been interviewed by tho 
appropriat. United States immigration or consular official1 and have 
had certain re~uired m~dical examinati~ni and testi. Apprlv~l will 
depend on the individuals being determined bV U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual's departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory healtn 
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws. 

Therefore, should th.5~ individuals recvive exit permiSSion from the 
V1.tnam.~e Governmont, .e request that they be p&rmitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all fDrmalities and processin1 con~ected with t~eir 
ap~lication to 11~ve Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Oepartur~ Program, 
including the required medical examinatloni and tests, and that they 
be p.r.itt.d by the Vietnamese autnorities to appear before the appro­
priate United Stste5 G~vernment of1iciali to b~ interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in thi~ lett~r f3r resettle­
ment in th~ Unit~d States m~y be invalidat~d in certain situations, 
including marriage, divorce, the attainment of aoe of 21, or death. 

Enel: Lettir of Introduction 
Instructions 

CRU lOOT 
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.UNITCO STATI:S A"",,, IN"ANJ'''Y SCHoo,­

Jl'O"T .eNNING. OI:O"GU" :II.oS 

AIsH-SE"AlU) CPT Phalli Van Thuan 14 Sept 1988 

SSN N/A 

sua"ru:t': Rec;uest tor ACade::u.ic !tecorrls or [)cI..:~t:s 

~r? Pr0~rd~ Office 
5~, S~. A~~ricau Embdssy 
Ai'G .;.m :;r ~!1clsco, 9634u 

• 

2. Requested in~o!'m&cioowill be P~ upon receipt of: 
- Course title, class CllJZber, an:t datu of cwa duration. 
- Written request by iodlvldual cOncerned with .tanature notar1.zed. 
- Written request widt adlitary addrea. (Require_ no r«.arlzat1co. 
- reply vlll be sent to \.nit ~r.) 

ott.~ ______________________________________________________ __ 

3. x United States A:r.my Infantry School record1J: 
-X- Conftr. successful ocmplecion of Allied Associate Infantry Officer Advanced ~rs. 
- Clua NR2 • ccn:tucted froa 6 February 1956 to 28 June i 956 

(School seal Affixed) 
Reflect tl'.at (you) (the ab:Me ns:a:l individual) were/YIM declared a. co.D:'W 

- nongraduate ot . »Claas . 
effective <iii to Acidellic hhinistr-a~t';'-lve---

Medical Odler reasons. 
~ no evideiiCe if (ycu:') (thi ~ NIied WivtdU81' 9) enrol:tmerlc in 
the course aOO class(es) inciicated in )'(Jur request. 

... _ ~t~ doc::uz:IeI\t(s) i.3/are att4chelci as enclosure(s). 

'S. 1 _____ _ 

:at THE SEatETARY: 

-. 

M/ 
SCOTT K. J HNSON 
'1AJ. IN V 
Deputy Sec.reta:-¥ 

tncl 
---Duplicate Diploma 
-OA. 1059 

Grade Transcript 

n ~UUU) n. 31. l ~_ 51 

• 
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UN,TCO STATES A""',. IN'.V, .. T"Y SCHoo,­

"OllfT .e:NHJHO, oao"OI. :u.o, 

ATSH-SE-AlU) CPT Pham Van Thuan 14 Sept 1988 

SSN N/A 

9..:'B.JtcI': Request for Ac8df.'mic ~rds or 1:)rI.:'\.anenl::s 

.. 

2. Requuted intonzaac.ionwill he P~ upon recei'pt of': 
- Course title, cLus l"ll.mDer, and dates of clu. duration. 
- Written request by inc11vi.dual cOnceroed with ai@nar:ure not.arl.zed. 
- Written request with military addreu. (Require. no rDtUizatial. 
- I"e'ply ·~!i.ll be sene to t..:nit o:m:nander.) 

Othu --------------------------------------------------------------
3. 

• 

r 

j 

I x United StAtes A.rmy Infantry SclDol recorda: 
-X- Confirm successful ocmplecLnn of Allied Asso~iate Infantry Officer Advanced ('rs. ,~ 

l I' 
- Clu. NR2 • cooducted froa 6 February 1956 _to 28 June i956 

(School sear Affixed) 
Reflect c.hAt (You) (thil c1baw! clo/Dl!d Lndividual) 

- nongraduate of . 
effective diit co kliblli c 

were/'4JJ decla...~ a courw 
, Cws . 

Adadnu crac I 'Ie 
Medicsl Ocher reasons. 

§ij.., no evidence if (jUlX') (thi a&5V"i named lildlvldual'!) enrol tiliiic in 
the course and class(es) inciicated in yt.'-% request. 

s. , _____ _ --------,-------------------

R:'R THE StCRETAH.Y: 
., 

~/ 
SCOTT K. J HNSON 
~1AJ. IN V 
Deputy Secreta~y 

Ene 1 
-C\.q)licate Dii>lcua 
-1.\6. 1059 

Grade Transcript 

n ~VSAU) n H. 1 ~,,,, as 



"UL$'!'io.\NiL!.LU; ,,'oa .c:x-l'Ol..I.L'lC.~L i'lL1SOj~~H, IN Vlt;·J.',\.~! 

R.e.-rli'(U-~~ po. IV 61.?>H 
.I.. liaaic.J.uforwa;ioll OLl apehcant. iu Vi~1U 

... ... 
l. £'U11 na~e·ot uX . .I:'.i'. : .l-tlliUJ. V.oJ.~ ·rllU.~l 

2. Dii tt.! aud illAce of birth : J u.uuta.ry .i, IIJ~7, -:.1.D.at1 

.,). l'uaitiou before .iLllril 1U7..> : 

~:. ... nk: Colonel 

~unction: Del)uty Oirector, rlallning .i'oticy, 

CentrM,l ;P.,.ci f i cu tiou tt.ud I)eve LOl'went <':ol.u.ui ttee/t:oo rdi r,,, 1.1 OLl 

Ceut.er(t:.I:'A.it:/~C) 1<4 t,er CUAUl.I.e.1l int.o C~utrat.l ..:1ecuri t.y umI 

lJeve 101UIlellt COlilLli ttee/ Coord iub. ti 0.0 <.: ell t,er (",~.uC/~C) 

Pri~c ~iui~tert. Oftice. 

SeriM,l Ll~ber : 47/aOo.3UJ 

". "OLltu/Ub.te/ yeur tt.l'rested : vuue 10, lu7., 

...... ..rl.u / Ju.t./ year out ui CUIolP : iebruury 1.j, luuH 

v • .l'.lU tucoVY of release certificAt.e : liu ;,oi 'iu - "am 11. ~ .. wp, ,\0. 117 . , 

7.Vreaent ~ai!ing tt.ddrees' of ex. ~.~.: 

. ,«.t?1f ~ dL 1~C:I~' 
~"'t\ Uo..~ y~ H l L . ''-':t c~cla..· 

~. Curreut .ddre88 : 271 hui Db. trun, 

t'cll, 1&, l\ftH:i 

~r.. 'l"r4'n 'l'lli Nu.m 

v. '" ,UX 

J.'b.1J, ",. ,~t '.1'.r. ilo c.;Li ;...iutl 

4.: .. , • <c .. 

II. !::i:it lull ullmes wit.h .1>.\.1.);. tl.ild t'.O • .u. 01' ex. £' • .1:'. 'il hu;telliatv f ..... lilU· .. .L-tf.old 

f"tUer, ~otber, etc. 

1. 

~. 

,~~.l",1..ivea to Qcco~lJauy ex • .I,' ••• 

~ 
~. 

liiuu - (wife) '.1r", .. l11i uuou~ 
, 

t'11 ... 111 IU nnb (a.a.ulj,u.t.er) 
, ... 

(»ou) J,i bu1l1 I.ri Uuug 

l'L. .. w ",Ul4ug )..iu11 : (»on) 
I . 

oSept. 10, 

S.pt.ew.ber 

i'OV. .ll, 

J &1.n. JOt 

1~J7 

H t 

!\ItiJ 

U,.!!V 

11100 

llb.uoi 

oS .. igon 

~",igou 

.s.dgou 

COllliJlt:1..e tamilY lis,tin, ( liv1:ng or dead) of 811:. .c. i.' • 

~ , 
1/";" t.b~r: l'b,,1Il Vall Udc 

'l'!Ji 
't-

~ot.lI\!r: !~",uyeLl lL .... u 

!;rotl.er: .t'ha~ '1 .. u ~u"dug 

'1 IIi 
I 

.:iiater: J: h.U.il .i.'ilu 

;.lister: l'll .. 1Il Tili. lJ.;ilt 

(Juu.d) 

(\i.v ... d) 

\.i..i. ving) 

,~a ViUld 

(.li viu~) 

:!!!. d!..!!.! 

hOU.&t.OD, '1'ex ... il, liSp.. 
1'! ei I~U, Id dtuaI.J , 
HI.l-t l..y v~u '11ltc, ~.l,J,."",o c:.iAli.nA. 
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\ 
• 

" 

I(UL~fl'.iO.~N;Lli'l:! ,t.'ult .t.::A-l'OlI J:l.C.\L !'H1SOj'U:':1' IN VIt;'l',\,l.i! 

.1. jja8i~.-!.uforwa.;ioll OU apehcBllt iu Vi~li.1 
Re.i"ttc.U- ~Rt. ~6.IV 61)H 

... ..~ 

1. l"u 11 lla~8' 01 I!X ,1:' .1'. : i'lLOLi V ... J; 'l'lHJ.~j . 
2. Da.t.: uud IJ1b.ce 01' birth: Ju.uu ... ry i, ll.ll7, 1.l.U8.l:l 

0). l'od tiou before 'LiJril. lU7J : 

~:'b.nk: Colonel 

.!function: Deltuty Oirector, l'lauuing J:'olicy, 

Centra.l ;P ... cif icu tiou bud ,Ueve Lovweut COlilhli ttee/~oo rdt nO. U ou 

Ceuter(~J:'~~/CC) lu.ter Chb.U~ed into Cdutrb.l ~ecurity uud 

lJeve.101JlIleu't COIJJ...li tt.ee/(;Oordiu .... tioa Cuut.er (,,::;j)C/~C) 

Priwe ~iui~ter'~ Office. 

S~ri&.1 u~ber : 47/aOo.3UJ 

i. ...uutu/ua.t.e/ yeu..r arr •• ted : v uue 10, 1:J1..J 

.,. ~.diu / Jute/ year out 'If cawj) : ..... ebruury 1.), l~tuM 

v. "'.J.otoco}>y of releb..v certificl:t.t.e : ll~ J,?i V'u - Ifalll ilea ", ... wp, .• 0 .. 11'; 

icu. l~, l\-l~tS 

1.l'reaent lI..uil.ing .ddr ••• · of ex. ,iJ. l:'.: ~r •• 'l'r;;u 'l'ui NUIill 

, ~.t;1 ~ at. ie..t:I'-..' "~~g~ .:;¥~. uil'" '~:It.. is 
""~1.\Ua..~ yQ.. HIL.\".t, (a,lutd.a.. l.;.~a'h·8¥.1, ~'·;t· ti.L'~ ."0'" .... '- .. 

~. Current ~ddre8. : 277 hui lia Trun, 

i'h.1J, >(. ,~t 'J.'.r. ilo t,;Li .. illh 

II. .L.1:11. lull u&mes with V.v.h. ""td Y.U.li. of t:x • .1' ....... '. illlt3e"':'L.l.t.tt iu,uil';.a.....!!!!.d 

felt.l..I.er, wother, et.c. 

J. •• ~~.I.f4 1..i vea t.o "ccowpauy ex..!'. - • 

~ lJ.~.j;. 1.U.1;_ 

.. - .a.i.i ull - ( wife) ,sept. 10, luJl llKuoi '.Lrf4'" .lhi .LI.UOllg 

l'u .... W .hi ... nh (a,;l.u~uter) ::>ep'telilber 11 t 1YoO O) ... i,on 
, 
j)~u" (»on) .11, uJOa ~uigon J:haw ",ri ~.ov. 

.t'hQIIl IflUCi.llg 1..illu 
I 

(66on) J I:t.n. JO, lll.!i" .sod gou 

¥. COlAill~t.t! i ... mily lhtiag ( liv.I;ng or d.ead) of ex. t'.,i.' • 

~ d d.!:.!.!!.! , 
(Jl!o.d) J/"'" tl..l.ttr: l'UKIil V ... u Udo 

'fiJi 
't-

(uvud) ... ot1Jo.:r: :,,,uj'eu 11 ..... .1.1 

~rotl.er: .t'h.".w Vuu ~Ildug \.i..i.viug) 
hoU.&ton, '1'ex ... iI, U.s A-

',( II i 
I 

~ avin~) .&' 1 eil~u, wi I!1..uu.w .:>i st.er: .l'hd.W ~·.I.lu 

,;jister: l'hC41A 'i'l! i H,;.I.lt (1i viu;!) ItS .1' l..y 
, 

v""n Pul1c, ~. 1 , J. ..... ".0 c :.i.l'1 La 



--

- , 

, 

HI. i~e 1 .. .1.1 ve. outside Vi ~tntUa 

1. Closeat relutiv8 in U.~.: 

yha.u Vau Cuong (~rother) 

.00 I.UI ton, '1'exu. us~ 
~. Cloae.t. relutive in other country: 

i'ruu.i'hi i.am (".d! e t .. iii it ter) 

~8 .tva. i...a "x)t.lt> ~t?> 1 K.bL ~ Ttl)(­

"'01,trea1, i'1;' balladd. PG.., \t\l-.1.H--.t CavMa... 
i\'. ~ yuu su.bll.litted the al'plication for 

1. .l·~lai ly reunitieutioll un~il now: 

No 

~. "cP'Y trow b~u~~ok O.U.~. r.lu~iv. to: 

apviicaLion suut lUijJ u.s political pri.oner; ref. tile ~o.IV uta!! 

u. ,;11(: v.~,.i; • .Li.u..l~i..t.o.k: Lul: ~~o. 

i/o CO~~U't. - t~e ... r,.; 

1 W~6 arrested ou Juue 1;, l~lb in ~u.i~on, tuter trausr.rre~ LO t~e 10l1o~in, 

CAt.:1PS .I.n:-10ng '.1'LC.ull,.JUnC 17, lU70--".i.'tu Vue, oct. 4, .i.ii7b, 

-lla J.'a.y (~ia Son iii1.;.h) .LU~, 11,191:); - Num Jia(lJa N",Dl Ninll) 1.Arch ti, 
ho..;. 

Jou 1 uUOJ, OU Jay btlhatf a8 .. 10ruulr .erTie. muu of the AC.V!;J',P 8ti.1£, he lu 

in pd.on, my iUUli.l.y sent all al,~.LicuLion to the O.u.,. Office in o •• U~.iOi( 

lor au eutry l)e.1'J.Ili t to the U • .:I. &iond .... were given .ho. lV - ,,1.,,1 t. 

I would like to'iltention that in 1~5~-::.ti, 1 received ... llliHtll\ry 1n­

.erviee tralning ( Advauced eourae ill ibl&1utry training) at .r't. LChuing, :]-)4, 

uuJ 11'u1I1 llJblJ to l:.H.:, wor.ed in joint l'rogralU w .. toll wauy "l.oel'.i.cllu adv180rs 

auen as .a..;r •• (.; ~lulua""y (~ ..... ~/-';vJ.I..VS), Lt. ~ol. 'l'hol.lUf,8 ..I oLn.un, 601" .•• u.:..:., 

,..1'. ~tev~u C. :iJI~jJley, Iol.j. J {JaU ~ ... uva,eot. lu 1.;7tJ, ~ walil aw .. rded 

"he ... rwy C OIi.l,/.lUi.UU er .t.:eda 1 • 

It..d .. former lI.Iilia.ry man Who waS closely alilaociated with Li • .;,; • .r'ro~l·"'tU 

J. .~pe .. l tor your humu.n1 t ... ritiu kindne •• tocollsider f ... vortibly Illy ail}.dicution 

lor e01l1iu" to the U. ~.A' ~uder tL&.e sponaorshil' of the U.ti .... o\o'erm~ent. 

VI. .Li iii t \4uCUUlellta "ttached to the (IUestiolluaire: 

1. 1 copy of the relea.e certlficute. 
lio ~!, i 



-

" . 

.1..1.1. j~e1 .. 1.iYei outside Vi.:tnaull 

1. ~loseat relative iu U.~. : 

~h~u Vau euou, (~rotuer) 

lIOI.U11.on, 'l'exlill 
4' • - - ~- us~ 

~. (;l08ellt relative in ot.her country: 

'!'rliU, .... bi }t ... m ( .. Ue·" lIittt.er) 

Zf1oj& .,;"/e. ij.':Q ~i1t.lij ~~?> 1 KJ..~ &L TtL~ 
i..ohtl'eb.l, t.". l:iuBct"d. Pa.. HH ... :1.H-.2.. Ca..v..aJa.. 

lL ~ yuu 8ubwi tted t.be application tor 

1. l'lI.l.i.L! 1y reunification u01.il 1I0W: 

No 
~. "ep'Y frow b .. u,~ok O.U.r. rel.t.ive to: 

~pplicaLiou .uut 19~J .... political pri.oner; ref. Iile No.IV ~:al' 

". Co;..u..;I:Ut. - '''e ..... r...: 

1 W~6 Airre.t.ed on Juue 1f, 1~1~ in ~ ... i~ou, lliter tr~ll.f~rreJ LO t~e lOllowiuc 

CAi!lp8 ,u:-i..ou~ 'j,'La.nh, . .Juuc 17, IV7o'-"i'Lu J)uc, oct. 4, Hi1b, 

-ila ray (au Son i>iz~JI) .~U5' 1l,1~1!j; - NISI.;) ha(Ua. Nhm .r;inl1) 1-.rct. J.i, 

i ~ d". 
,Ul 1Jl:So;, ou Illy ~~ha.lf a8 .... l'oruattr MerTice mAiU of 1.he .I.Vl';.L!:' stili helu 

ill pl'i.on, my iu.mily 8ent all alJ,t!lictlduu to tbe o.v.,. Office in u"ll",.iOiC 

for cUi eutry pel'lIlit Ito the U.,:;,. &i.Lul "'·s were giveu ~o. lV - OL .. .1.1. 

I _auld like to 'mention that in 1~5')-:;'Q, 1 receiveu • wili t&ry in-

servi ce trtllUlng ( Adv .. uceu course iu iUluutry trainiug) &&.1. .1"1.. LChuing, :1., ..... , 

liud .trow UlblJ to l~Hu Tlor .. e"" in joint }Jrogra148 Wl tIl wauy ... I...el'ic.u a.dv18ora 

aucn a8 Lr •• t.: .l.:auualiolY (~~~~/..:V.l.U;~), ' .... 1..(.;01. 'l'hOllh&8 JoLn8on, ""1', "U';'~t 

.... 1'. ::iteveu c. ~l'~t'ley, ",aj. J ClUU .s ... uvagttot • .Lll 1.)1(J, .: was 4lw ... rded 

l.he .~rwy UOIU.U1AiuJ.,r .r.:edal. 

~.Ii & former mi iii.roY 14bn who waa cl08ely •• lItloci.ted wi 1.11 li • .;j .... ro~l·a ... 

I litllJe .. 1 :tor your bum ... ultari.l1 kiudne •• to conaider lavoriLuly my a~I}J1ic",tioD 

l' or cowiu" to the U.~,..... ."uder tb.e 8pon.orahi}J of the u.::i. ...overlll.:1ent. 

VI. 1.i.,t (oocullleuta olttached 1.0 the "ue.tionuaire: 

i. 1 c0tlY of t11e relea.e cerlLficu1.e. 
lio L1'1 
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J: 

r·r: "'''''' 'j 'w' A" 'fri U::'" 
27'1 11al iJ.l TTlml! 

~er,..r,..nce rile ~e iV 61Jl1 

'-t.J Tr del ell! :·tjnh 

To: uirector of" uroely jJ~p.rt:ur,.. t'rOf,"l"iUll 

.1.2.", PtinJ.hhlJrrI ~lJiltlinK 

::,ou~n Sa L'u»rn ...... j - ual'\}<OA ll~l;,eu - Thailar.d 

i',...r ,:,ir, 

j sent 1:,0 year orf"ice .n,.. copy eC 'the ... ·~r,..a.e eertiCic.atf'l froPfl 

VietnalOe.e ne educatien camp on \farch 1~;:;B, ano •••• C'opy ef" 

~luestj',"nair~ fer eJ( ,...litical }lrt.oner 1n Vietuam en ,rril lq?~, 

till nOw,l d~ not receive yOVr LuI yet. Te day, I .e~d te y.ar oICic~ 

tll~ di\ C .... :.I~ •• ts reI ateo te my trainin~ in ""ert Hennin«, ~eorF,1., U~A 

te comr,trte "Dy apvlicatien : 

- one l~tt~r dated Septemher 1_, 19MB er Majer Scett K. Jahnsen, • 

~ep~ty ~ecretary , Yert Hennin,. tieoreia, USA). 

- one l··tt.'r t1ateci Sf'lptemher I,), 191:HS ef" "fajer Scett K. Johnson, 

Ueputy sf'lcretary ( Fert HeJ'lnin&,. ueert!'i4l.USA). 

Thesf' t·,o 1~tt~r8 c.nfirm that I successfully cmpleten th e Allied 

Infantry .'.ot.r Tranaportatj on ~aurse. Class :-btl. condur::ted ["rom 

uct .her 17, 1955 te "'ebruary J. 1956 •• nd the Allied Ai.ociate 

Infantry efficer. «.;1a8. ':-'!.ri2. cenducted frem Fehruary 6. 1956 te 

June 28, 19;6. 

As a i'ormer It'Ii 1 1 tary !'lan whn Wa. clesely aa.eeiated wi th US prC!ll.rams. 

I ap~eal fer your humani'tarian kiadness te cenaider CavorabtT ~y 

applica'ti"en r8r res~ttlrnen. in the USA under the ap.nse"'ahip et' the 
• 

us IJevernment. 

laMxi.Max I anxiouAly .Gait your kind acceptance • 

Thank you ve~y much • 

~"'.pf'lcfu11y yours 

lett.er ci:.tf'd ;:;~pt ~ 'it,~r 1.\ t I9H8 

I 
from the 

letter O;ltI'!O S~rt"'/:Iher 1) , I~~8 In1"antry scho.l 

Fert Henning, 

Gf'orCi.n. 11(105 
Pb.m vAn Thl1;tn -------------
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rr: Y.'~'; "'A" TriU!.. 

27'1 Hai iJ.l Trlm~ 

~.J T}~ H~ CIl! :-1in1l 

~erer~nce rile ~a lV 61311 

To: ui rt'C' t or of vrael y .t't! par't urI' ... ro~l'af1l 

i'2'/ P.nJ.t>rmM ':';1Jiluin~ 

::-toutn oS. Llutrn ...... j - iJanj<ok ll'l~v - Tnailar.o 

ill" .. I' .,ir, 

1 sen't 'to yaar of'f1ce .ne copy .f the ... ·el-e.ae certif1ca'~ fro"l'l 

Vietnam~.e ne eduoati.n camp on \farcb 1~~8, ana a.K • copy ef 

\~uestj"nn.irf'! r.r ex "'.11tic81 l-'ri.oner in V1et".m en ,prill l1?'H, 

till no~.l d~ not receive YOVr LUI yet. T. day, 1 aeLd ta year .ffic~ 

the c\(\C .... '.,~'.tS related t. my train!nC' In "-ert :.t:senn1n«. ueor~ia. USA 

t. co:r.r L rteo ·DY applicatien : 
, 

- one l~tt~r dateu Septemher 14, 19M3 er Majer Scett X. Jahnsen. ~ 

~ep~ty ~ecrt'tary , Yert Henn1n~, ~eor~ia, USA). 

- one l··tt~r cated ~epte~her 1" 19HH ef ~.jer Scett K. Johnson, 

u~puty secretary ( Fert ~e~nin«t ueer~i.,USA). 

Thes ... t-,o letters confirm that I successfully cmpletec\ th e Allied 

I nf an try ~iot.r Trans pGrt a tj on ~.ur8e t Cl aes :-bel t cendur: ted f'rom 

Ucteher 17. IY55 te ,.'ebruary J, 1956, and the Allied A •• ociate 

) n fall 't ry erficer, Cla.lu ),11(2. c.nduct ed frem Fehru.ry 6, 1956 te 

June 28, 19;6. 

As a former ",i Ii tary :1\an .... hu wa. cleaely aaaeciated wi th US prcosrama. 

I ap~eal f.r your humanitarian kiDdnesa te c.naider favorabty ~y 

applicati'en ror rea~ttlmen' in the U~A under the apense400sh1p .r the 
~ 

us uevernment. 

laHxi.»ax I anxiou81y aQa1t your kind acceptance • 

Thank you very much • 

~~ep~cfully your. 

l~t;t.er o .. tf"d ;:;,.pt,. ,,1, f" r 1 " , I9HB 

I 
frona the 

letter O;\t,.o ~t'pte/lher 1), ly~8 Inrantry scho.1 

fert HeonniTlC'. 

G~orei." )1 0 05 
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". : " . ~ t· ) ... " , ... t .... 
•• ~tj. - ~,1..... '_r., .. ! •• ,.~";, 

This i!:: in res;.:~)!~~;':· to .J L:t'[~,!, H,.'Ceiw,-<! :',,", Mr. Ph~:l V3':l 'rtm.::m, dated 
,-":.J~ust 8, >~S8, ("()n·;·;'rni!~':l 1"'is reques': for (,,';'tj f ;'cat;or. of t:ourse 

~ . .\:: at t~2 ~!:,te~ i",dt.::,:.; Ar';-y I(}f~n-:.::y ;:::!'()"" fort L1.:-1mirv:::, Geor';!3 1 

21" a:)l t? to conf::' IT: ; ,:'"3t ,'Ir. !':.i:..:l Van T:,,;a:~ s~\.. ":,,'ssfu 11 Y '::C:(1~p leted t.b-: 
"l Lee :.ssociJtc Inf,1ntry Offic~;- I Cla!~s :J~ cc~ ,,'Jt:cted fro.~ February 6, 
1956 to June 28, 1956 aoo t.'1e Allied 1~:fantry l'iJ':'Jr Trc-nsportation Course, 
'~la!",::- "Pl, CNY.:;\'Cted fro.ll 'etc.-b::-r 17t~})5::" tC' I:>o:':lary 3, 19~6. 

!'leasC' i'::dvise ;-'i.. :'tla.. \',;0 'ihua:l U.ut he :'ll,': .. t apply din<:t ly to the 
~ta: e ;--"'~pC1tt::":"nt L ,ro~Jt~h the Iit"al.=::st r; • .:). !11~N".S':iY for entrance into th::: 
L~l i teO Stal:es tr rClJ9h the Order ty lX?i-12rtun." ?roqr;::m. We request that you 
~)r('\'id(: this lr:ttt::r t-,tl ~r. Pha". Van n':,.'n:l ;,:;(' 1':~L n·.: r:,ay enclose it wlth 

.It. :,::>:' t':i:.; !;<! (:rlr.01~l;';~ '.Y~ ~ i as"i.;t M:. r:'.~;'T '.n!': 7hU:3i' lr. his 
~~vo(". 

I r'~ 
.).:~~l) "; . :;:i, ·,,·~.!lV""' __ ..-' 

~,~~ot t K. ,)olt;f-;r,~: ,,", A) "';:£\'<;'£'(. 
'Y""'--:-'.Jjor I In(,:,ritry 

[ltr~.lty ~,:.><:'r~t3r-,· 



'>'r r ~ ,-0.:' ' , 
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\ .... ,-.... : "" ,~"\. 

This ~~ in TPS;.)::~;';;;, to .J l.:::tu''r le(.."t."l\',::<i ::~(,.., ;"1r. i-'ha::1 V;)J 'J.'hu::m, datoo 
.\:J~ust 8, ~~S8, C'n!y.:·,'rni:~'l t"'is reques': fot ('.,;·t;ticat~or. nf '_'i')urse 

i;~ ito!: i 0:1. 

~'.\:: at t.;-'2 ,!:',teG ;;:'.dt,:::, .. \r'.·y lnfun~!'"y ;':::!i')\", !:,'ort E~:mirv:, (ieor,;':'a , 
2t" a:,',lt? to conf:r.r. '.~':'lt ,'~r. !'[" • .:..:t Van T;--,;.:m s;,.,-,-';,-'ssfully -:CX1~pleted U;,,;, 
'. II i ed :.sso: i Jtc I nf ~nt ry 0[ f lc';;-;- I Cl a~'.s : r;~ cc~ ,,'Jccted f ron: February 6, 
19S6 to June 28, 1956 and t.'1e AU ied I;:!'alltry 1';';":01':' 'l'r."'nsportation Course, 
':'las:"' ~J:<], CC>l'Y.~octed frO,n ',(:-t0t.:·r 17!~})5S tc :~['\=':lary 3,1956. 

f'lease 2.dvbe tol ... L'ha.T \',;n Tin,wn t.r .... t h: :"e~t :ipply rlin-clly to L'1e 
~tat2 ~~r-i:lrtt~nt L,ro'J(~h the IJedlE:st Ii.:>. F::~,Ij'.~<;y for entrance into th:;, 
~~) i t-eci 3tat('s trrC~)9h thE! Order ty [Ri->arture ?n)qrrm. We request that you 
~)rC'dd(: tt'tis l<:>ttE'r t'.t~ ~r. Pha.11 Van ~'!I''';':l:X lll~:" 1)\: rray enclose it with 

'''- :,~:x t~i:::; ';l!!:!!r,~~l;:;~ · ... :';i ,2S"i-;t M:. r:-:';T ';n;; 7hUili' If. his 
CI"\d~VQr"'. 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: 2 8 AUG 1989 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
f14/}/1 VAN 7i/VAN IV _....:::b;:...,/ J~/.I-{ ____ _ 

IV ___________________ , 

IV ~----~~------~~, which the ODP received on Z~ JUN ~ We regret that 
the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving 
you a more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary~ 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP-20 
(1093a: 07/89) 

Sincerely, 

(Ill) . 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 



.' Embassy vf the Uniled Slales of America 

u.s. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) PROCESSING 

The U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has brought over 85,000 people 
to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. In general, 
eligibility for the U.S. ODP is based on having sponsoring relatives in 
the U.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies and programs in 
Vietnam prior to 1975. 

ODP files can be opened on the basis of Affidavits of Relationship (AOR), 
Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form 1-130), Visas 93 cables or ODP 
Questionnaires indicating close association. Spouses, children, parents 
and siblings of people residing in the U.S. are eligible for the family 
reunification aspect of the ODP. Grandparents, grandchildren or other 
relations may be included in the ,files, but their eligibility for the ODP 
will be determined at the time of their interview when a decision will be 
made as to their dependency on the family unit. 

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. processing 
is review for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). The LOI is a 
document which states that the U.S. is willing to interview the person or 
persons named on the LOI for possible acceptance for movement through the 
U.S. ODP. It is not a guarantee of approval. The LOI is normally 
presented to the Vietnamese authorities by the applicants as a preliminary 
step in obtaining exit permission and pre-departure interviews. Please 
note that it is the Vietnamese authorities who determine who will be 
allowed to be interviewed by the ODP. 

The success of the ODP has attracted a large number of applicants. 
Because of this, priorities have been established for LOI review and 
issuance. Family reunification cases will be reviewed for LOI issuance 
when the applicants are the beneficiaries of current or near-current 
Immigrant Visa Petitions and would therefore be able to travel to the 
u.S. as immigrants. Parents of minor children (under 18 years of age, 
and thus ineligible to file petitions) living in the U.S. with neither 
parent are also eligible for LOI issuance upon receipt of an AOR and 
proper documentation verifying the relationship. This priority system 
allows the ODP to reserve limited refugee numbers for those who are not 
eligible for immigrant status. The number of immigrants who can be 
accepted into the U.S. each year is far greater than the number of 
refugees allowed. 

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible for LOI review. However, as 
they would enter the U.S. as refugees, review of cases of Immigrant Visa 
Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of cases based solely on 
Visas 93. It is strongly recommended that second preference petitions be 
filed as soon as the U.S. relative is eligible to do so. 

The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the foreseeable 
future. If sponsors are eligible to file Immigrant Visa Petitions for 
their relatives the ODP urges them to do so. Relatives in the U.S. may 
continue to send AOR's and other documents to the ODP office in Bangkok 
to serve as the foundation for a future Immigrant Visa file. The file 
will not be reviewed for an LOI, however, until the petition has been 
received and is close to being current. 



LOI's will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status who are 
of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be Amerasians and 
their accompanying family members, and applicants who spent long periods 
of time in reeducation camp due to their close association with U.S. 
policy and programs in Vietnam. 

The ODP receives on a periodic basis lists of names of people the 
Vietnamese authorities will allow to be interviewed by ODP staff in Ho 
Chi Minh City. Upon receipt of the list, ODP staff in Bangkok review the 
cases to determine what further documents or information are necessary. 
Once the files are complete, the ODP requests that the applicants be made 
available during one of the interview sessions. If the applicants are 
approved documentarily they must also undergo a medical examination. If 
there are no medical ineligibilities the ODP office in Bangkok transmits 
final approval to the Vietnamese authorities, through the United Nations 
High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) Working Group. The case is then 
manifested by the Vietnamese for a flight to Bangkok or, in the case of 
some Amerasian or refugee applicants who will be attending the English as 
a Second Language/Cultural Orientation program in the Philippines, a 
direct flight from Vietnam to Manila. 

In Bangkok, approved ODP applicants are housed in a transit center where 
final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They generally stay in 
Bangkok for about one week. The majority of family reunification 
applicants then travel directly to the U.S. The majority of Amerasian 
immigrants and some refugee applicants are sent to the Philippines for 
the six month language training and cultural orientation program before 
travelling to the U.S. 

All travel arrangements are made by the Intergovernmental Committee for 
Migration (ICM). Travel costs and visa fees for immigrants an parolees 
travelling through the ODP must be paid for in advance. When payment is 
due, the U.S. anchors are sent letters outlining specific information 
regarding payment. People travelling in refugee status continue to sign 
promissory notes to be paid back later. The U.S. sponsor will be 
notified of the exact travel itinerary by a local voluntary agency. 

The entire process depends on many variables so it is impossible to 
predict how long any segment of the procedure will take. 

It is very important that ODP be notified immediately of any address 
changes either in Vietnam or the U.S. Delays in processing have occurred 
due to ODP having outdated addresses on file. 

Office Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
Panjabhum Building 

ODP-H 

127 South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 
Tel: 252-5040, EXT ODP 

(1730a: 05/89) 

APO Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK 
Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH 
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!!'ran thi L1eu/6 . THE • VI KIlAI .. SANH CHO 
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N~m mM 11!!:'ll1 ('ldn It'1\111 58 ngily 02 Ihilllg 12 hOi 10 RiiJ 

TrtrcJl' m~' (,IIt"I!ll.! lc)i 1:'\ llrJJYtll V lUI I>OAHH Tllhm·l'hilll loa I/i)l~-(;iiii 
SlligOll, t\d 'filii-phung Chllllg lOi, 11.\ Dni-l() N~IlYl:n,lIl1~ cil L~lc'!I" 

NGUml V:.N KllUOOO 
pll1,i-l:t 

oA TRiNH· DI~N : 

VU DINU DUY 

'2.- ·LE VAN we 
•• 

3.- TA QU ANO MINH 

i':hii'ug nhull-clll'l'IIg Iliiy 1i;1 tllycu-lh\~ va khl.ti qmi·quyel biet ch'c 

PlUM VAN Tmr'AN (nrm) • 
Bnnh ng~y 02.01.1927 tIl 1~1 ~ xl. ~ Ham Ble Ph~n 
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Siligoll, h.li Vill1 .. pl1(lIlg Chllllg tOi, 11:-" Dni-M N~lIy(1n,lllI¢ c6 L\lc·~'! 

" NGUntl V 4'N KlnTClfO phi,i -La 

OA TRINH· DI~N : 

VU D.tml lJUY 

'2.- ·LB VAN roc .. 
3.- fA QUANG MINH 

i\hii'lIg nhull-clll'1'IIg Ilii)' cia tllycu-th\~ vii khui qua-quy~l bii!t clile 

P HAM V.AN Tm.r'AN (nlUll) 

ennh ng~y 02.01.1927· til Ike ~ x:. ~ NDIIl DIe Ph~ 
eon ~a PlUM VAtf ut1c (e) ~ nGutbi 'lBI THlH. 

• • 
, VA duyln-oa ml 

kbni-s8ub dtrQ'o, Ii vi 81 
Php Vlm tbu~ kb6 •• I' thl aJ ••• 0 ha. 

.... , '. 
g110 thon, gian dOfn 

Mify nh~tl-chfrl1g l1fi x{I(::~lIh~n Jlhlr tr~n dAy. u~n CllI\ng tOI phllt gjKylb~-vl k'hal 
5'lllh ,,;1\' cho c\lI'fTlIg-S1.t dcl !It'r~dl.lIIg tlleu IU~ll. chieu theo Nghj-Binh ngay 17thfing 11 
\lam l!ll; l'tlll Thil-Tll'(111~ Chilllh-PlllJ Lam-Thai, Nam-phlin Vi~t-Nam. Cac dieu 3113 vi 
Ir~Jl IIll'O CI-Ill III') IlIllh-IIIIH Lmh-Cltl plu,It tOi ngl,ly-chtfllQ v~ vi¢c he) til 2 df!n 5 f1lim Ii.! va 
phl;\t bl.lc lil' :WO dell xoon (I(illg dii du'?,C dQc eho cile nhtln-chltllU VA n~nyCn·dan nghe. 

Vil cile nh:\II'ch(rng c6 ky t~n veri chung toi va Ll,lC-ll1! S:1lI khi dQc l:,.i. 

Xu till !;!lolig ,i) ,/~ 9& . Ll,JC SAO Y, 
. h~~i{)" Q~th8lJg 04 nam 197 L 

If :cfr"UHH lUC'S'f~l ~:. 2-. :·:fl.·-- .. _." 
.... \ '. • • .'! " . ..:. 

· (I)"cllnict tan nhuc mol kh', 
1i II ea II Illem baD sao. 

~
~~ .. , \# NH-U,IC-SV. 

0" c'. -_. 
\~ ~.~ ,....j ft . . l'g~:".';.JI ~u· C o~1 

','40'..3' . ....,;r-~ 
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GIAY 
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THE - VI 
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~""'_".""""'''''''' .. 'h'_''H_'_''' _____ '_'~''~''-__ ._'.~ ..•. u_ .. H ____ ' __ _ 

. ~,02 I { 12 I j-,. 10,) 
N~\1l llltYt !l/U'll ('h!n Il'Xm -;v I~W~ I IIII~! 1111 ~hl 
.. v,," , " NGUYflI VAN DOIUHl '1'1'" 1'1' ','), II ..... (' ,., I nr(re Illa l ('llllll:': II~! 11 111111· 1111\ va vll- Iial 

Saig'oll, h,li Vil1l-plH'ng GJlIlII~ t6i, 1Ir,. DI,li~16 Ngllyen.I1\l¢ ch Lvc-lI'l 
" UOUYFll VAN KltU(E~Q plll,l-la 
t 

oA TRiNH· DltN : 
L8 VI\N roc 
VU DInH r.uY 

2.-
'1 A QlIANG }tInH 

, 3.-

i'\hu'ug nlli\n-r:h'l'llg IIUY !I;i tllYCU-I~I~. k~~Iq~UiiJ'it~~\Qh~~~f) 
• 

" , s~nh D,"2., 16.09.1937 t,1 lCt tql Bf(! Ph~n 
eon ~a Tn~t DtfC. PHILO v~ CHO!llJ ciII (0) 

t,.: ~ 

Vl duy~n-clI," m. !ran tht J.!1nh lIttOn. kIlO_. " lb' siD .ao I" , r 
khai-!lanh dllc;rO, IA ,'I s'J g 110 thone gian dOfn 

Kti Un khimy ni 

CIA TIEN I Hi$OO 

(I) r.hi tiel CUll nh~c mdl khl 
XIII c~ p lhom bin SIO. 

. ; 
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VIC r-XA~t c(,l~G H6A '- L.,.c 'J30 Y ban ch.tnh eM tl)i Phong ll)c-S" Toa Hoa~Giai Saigon 

TOA HOA - Gill 
SAIGON 

SI') 37729.J!l (I) __ u._ .. ___ .. ~ .. __ _ 

Xgd!/ _.~~ ... __ . Ihltng _!.~ .. ,._ .... __ n(Jm 19 sa (1) 
.v1 J:t lt1 a&,., 
,,~ ~D eh:nh l) 1./ ,..' ,(, 

ClAY THE· VI KHAI SANH CHO i'l'~D thl L18u!6 
• 

t 

tn'1N THI }~IltR· mMtQ 
• 

. ~,02 I I 12 I)!' 10.). Nllm ml)t Il~!~'n chin frllm }V nrll~ I I III!! 1111 j:(lv 

.. ",' .,' m:;OYI:l1 VArt DOAIlU '1'1" 1'1' 'I') II}' ("" Il'lrirc 1Il;\! (,/1!II1:,! I,'It n HI Ill· lHll IlII vll- 11111 

Saigllll, Il.li Yilll-plwng Clulllg toi, 1 H ••. I>I,d-16 Nglly~n,II\I¢ c6 Ll,lc,sl/ 
flOUym VAN K1IDIliO phr,l-la 

2.-

" 3.-

OA TRiNH' DI~N : 
t8 VfIN roc 

VU DInH DUY 

fA QlIAHG MIUH 

I'\hii'lJ~ nhtln-chll'llg HUY d;i ttlYCU-L~~, k~;Ill~UiWC~\Gh~~lr) 
• 

," ,. .... 
s;nh DRay 16.09.1937 t,1 ~ ~1 Die PhQn 
con ~I Tn~' D~q PUAO v1a CHD!lIJ cia. (e) 

..... ~ 

Vl duy~n-ab tn" !ran tbl tH.nh Htt<1nS IIbOa, " Iba .s ••• 0 I,. 
kh8i-!lanb dU'qo, 11\ \'\ at/. g i.~ thong g1:n ao~n 

Mlt'y n hrln-r.Il1'l'ng l1ii x~c-nMn nhtl lr~n dAy I otn Chong tOI ph'll ~i'y th~-vl khaf 
snnh n:i" chn '(1Iwng-sl,r d~ str-d~lIlg lhen 1\1(11, chicu then Nghi-Binh ngAy 17 thing 11 
tl!lm HI 17 ('\111 Thll-TII(rug Ch£m h-Pli I', Lt\IO·Th<'1i Nalll.ph:'n Vi~I-Ntttn. ClIc di~u 3fi3 va 
\ii:;p theu ella hr) IIillh-lw)t CUllh-Clir plll,ltt(H ngl,ly-clurng v~ vj~c hO tll' 2 d~n !) nlim til va 
plll~l b'1C til' :lOll (1~1I S(l{)() dong da dm)'c t1qc eho cae 'nluln-chLflig ~i1 nguyen-dan ngbe. 

Va cae nhnll-chtrng co ky h~n voj chimg t6i va Lt)c~s1! sau khi dq~ I:}i. 
~"",. 

,.~ ... ;,~~ Lt)C SAO Y, It 
.:~;j SaigoQ.~8i 01 thong Olt Dam 197_ 

, r}/ . '\v HANH -LlJC-SII, 

Kg lin klld1l9 10 

GIA TI~N I 11\$00 

(I) r.hi Utl can IIh3c mor khl 
XlII c~v lllllm ban sao. 

)eiCH.8~W lUC·S~!·' -'--->/~'iI? ' t\ 'VA" ''''~'-.' -'<~,.--

\..~":.-;-"":< ~."~ "~""".T M,~iJ. C Off 
" .~ c:; lJo.\ - . 

";:~';'.~ 

• 
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E~assy of the United States of America 

DATE: '" 0 " 1 b 1 , ~ r'j 

Dear ·1~b. 

This is in response to your inquiry of 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

IV: 6l 3/1 

PA: 

regarding the 

The eligible applicants on this case were issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOI) on ?"t~~ f!'\A'f tc, .• If they have not already, they should 
take the LOI to their local authorities to apply for emigration. If they 
have applied in the past without success, they should be advised to 
reapply as the Vietnamese have resumed accepting application. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No fUrther action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between·the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

U.s. Orderly Departure Program 



· ...... -
I , \ ODP CHECK FORM 

• 
Da te : S?fZ;51', N ~ Ifl (;1 

To: MR. bANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA, (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

l,. 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington. Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

Spouse Name: 7-141n, /?1l,();;?7ku£ ,:-;6/0'?! 
Number of At company ing Re 1 a ti ves: s= ;~/ 

.J Reeducation Time: ~ Years 08 Months ___ Days 

IV ft 

VEWL ft 

G I ;}rl 

/ 

1-171 : ______ ~y~e~s~; ______ ~N~o~. __ -_=E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ______ ~y~e~s~;~ __ ~No. 

Special List ft 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

" 

7 J~/ .. • 

'J X: , ? 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 



-i1;BS'1'IUi,NAIltE FOk'Ei":'ltOLIT:ICAL l)lUSdNF~H IN VIEl'N·\:1 

1. jjasi.~-1..l1forlUa!ioll O)J applicant' in Vietnaln 
Rth~ ~~ ~~.IV bl.~JJ 

, 

2. 1)a Le ulhi !Jiuce of' birth' : 'J ~u~ary 2, 1 V.~7, lluoam 

..;. l'ositiou before AIJril.1U7:S, : 

~tl.i.uk: Colonel . l a : . 

r'unction: Deputy Director, .tilauning I'olicy, 

.. 
. , 

•. i. 
, , 

Centra.l PiicHicatiou aud.,lJevelopmentCommittee/Coordintltion 

Ceuter(C~~C/CC) luter'cban,ed into Central Security aud 

JJevel01Jllleut COIBmi ttee/Coordination Ceuter (L::l})C/CC) 

Prihlc MiuiHter's Office • 

.:>eritl1 1.luuber : 47/aOo.3uJ . :. 

.t • ; .. lJhth/Uu.tc/ yeurtlrrested : J'uue 1$, 1015· 

.... . ,;.Jiit / J ... te/ year out of CU1l1P' : .i.~ebruury IJ, . .LUut) 

.... ,l':lOtOCOP'y 01" release certifica.te : lJ~ Noi Vu - Nam Uti Cawp, No. 117 

.r' c b • 1 ?, , HHH5 

7.l J"esent llkiiiu~ udtiress of ex. J.'.).'.: l~rs. 'lr:1'u 'l'hi l~um 

t-t?Jl ~L A2.. 1e..t..I~ d;.9~, Veo ;eli't] ·'l,(,.1B 

f\,\{\1.\CLto..~ y.~ l-\ lL, \ l-\.t, ca..'LClda.. ~1il1l1l'1~al, !'o',o YJX ."'8 ' .• :\,d .• 

J. Curren i.. dtldl'ess : :!.77 Hai ilu '!'l'ung 

.1'll.lJ, 'i. oS, f.c. ilo Cl.i ).iJ&h 

II. !;:i:;t full llanos with 1).U.1$. UiUl. }.'.0.1. of ex.l'·.I'.'s iJrtr.l~tiiut~ f .. ntU.y~d 

father, 1I1other, etc • 

.1 •• ~elul.ivt!s 1.0 l.l.ccowpauy ex.l'._. 

11':":. l11i •.• iull hUOll" (wife) 

, ... 
.dlU1J 1ri 1)U11" 

(Ild.uguter) 

(sou) 

'. D~ O. H. ':. 

:SelJt. lu, 1!.i~7 

~epte~ber 11,-1900 

Nov. ll, lUu3 

.l·L~w "U .... llg .. iuu (~on) . Jan. JO, 19.!!.Y 

". (';01l1t11ete l .... mily listing (living or dead) ofn: • .1-·.I~.·-­

"';~&ile , 
!.'.4ther: i'l1Mil Vall Udc 

'1'1.11 
\.. 

... other: ~,,;uj" eb lL~u 

!..rot;.el': .l'l!ahl 'Jau Cu"dug 

.,is1.er: ,l' jhUll ·.Lili 
, 

~'hu 

(Jeu.d) 

(\leud) 

(liviug) 

.• tidrebs ---

Houston, Texas, IJ;;'.~ 

J'leil'u, Vi tl1.11aiil 

l'.U.ji. 

Uuuoi 

~aigoD 

~u.igou 

~Higou 

.j i 8 i.e I· : ! ~u.lll 1'111 :\~hi 
.. (li viuld 

(11 Vill.d 18 l' iy v.:iu lIuIc, ~.1,1'.J.·.~.0 Citil'li:.. 



. ". '" .... 

; ", , " ' " .~:t:,:~:: 1, 
... 11. Uelatives outside Vietnam,; ~';;'i::!;~,1' 

, ~ f:'] ,.. ';.' •. 

1. C.losest reiati ve in U. S.:' ,,:, ,., 
10 • ! !, • ;!. 

.Phc1U VaU (.;uuug (bro t.iler) ',; .' 

11o..:.81.on, l'exas 

2. Closest relative in other country: 

Tra~ fhi ~am (~ife's sister) 

~fI!.Iti _lYe ... · .. ird Allt •. 1U ' . 

;';'01.1..1'eu..1., .lJ~ I(.Ca.nlula , . 

1 V. ~ lOll 8ubrui tted the alJP1ic~t'ion:' for 

1.' j'II.llli 1y reunification ulltil"now:: 

No t '. _. ': ". , 

. '.~ 

" 

J. Moply f~o~ li~ugkok O.U.~. r8l&t~~e, to: 

" . 
:; l .j" 

'?:. ~ .. '~ . 

"', . 

: 

•. " I 

alllllicai..,ion saut l~Uja. politi,~alprisoneri ,ret'.' iile No;IV lH31l 

.... ,.'he O. O • .P. Lallo;.L.ok Lu1: ,No •. 

'{. CO:lJlllCUt. - I~e~rl~ '. 
1 WaS arrestl!d on June'l;, 1915 in ~a1t1.on, later traus!erreu "0 the lollowing 

cct.lIlpS iU:-J..oOllK '.i'La.uJl,.Juue 11, 191b "-'1'\"u Due, Oct. 4, 1915, 

-lia fay (.lia SonUiub) ."U~t ll,H.l7Gj- Naill lia(Ua N~mNinh) J,~arch li, 
19UJ. 

Iu l!.l8~, un my bvha.1.f as "" former service mau of the ji,VNJU' stil.l held 

iu pdao:, Tily rU'~'ily sent CUI "_l'pl:ica\.ioll to the 0.1).". Office in iI ... n;l;!(ok 

for all eutry IJeJ.'mi t to the U. S. uiHl we were given No. rv - G1Jl1. 

I woulu lilie to IllentiOD that in 1!J5;;'-~t), I'receiveu a military 1n­

servic\! trc..ul1ng ( Advauced course ill infantry training) ut t't. Benning, USA, 

;,\111.1 fl'UlU HlbU to l~H;J lYorALeu in jcint llro,grams wi t.h. L1allY' ... uel'1c&0 advisors 

BUCll as J.,;r. 1.(; ~alll1a.~Y' (~ .... C/';O.i.tDn, l..t.Lol. Thomas JOLUSOD, .Mr. Buss, 

~ .. r. ;Steveu G. Shepley, l.1aj.o J oun ~huvageot. In 1:>10, I was aw .. rded 

Ule .• 1'Iuy(.;oL.r..uus.mler Medal. 

.. d a former nti lia.ry- mti.n who ,-as closely associated \Vi tb U. $. progl'IU4S 

i u,i'l,e.d for your humLt.uitarian kiudne8s to ,consider _favorably mY' application 

lor cow.iUl;; t.o the U. J ...... ilUuer tlUl 8ponsorshilJ of tile 0. ti. c;,overnl!lcnt. 

V1. .i...L~ t ... IJCUlll~ut8 ~tt~ched to the IluestioIUulire: 

1 • .l COl'i' oi the reJ.ease eert.lficute. 

--_ .. , 
V •• ;; 'l'j.U.":~ 
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HQI DOng Quan Tt1 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINH lHd 
NG.JYEN THI HANH 
NGUYEN aUVNH GIAO 
NGUY~ VAN GIOI 
NG.JyBI xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN THI PH.IdNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Execut!ye~ 

KHUc MINH lHd 
Preside ... 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
... 1 II VJOe-Presidenl 

TRAN KIM DUNG 
2nd Vice-President 

NGUYEN VAN GKi 
. Secretary General 

mAN TH! PHldNG 
Oepyly Secretary 

NG.J~ THI HANH 
Treastnr . 

C6V4nDoan 
Advtsory Committee 

HIEPlOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

....... , , ......., ,.... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARUNGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

A. I> ·~O ~f) DATE:~ ____ +IJA~n~~=-__________ _ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

PHA~ VAN THUAN. Re:~ __________________________________ __ 

Date of Birth:. ____ O_l_-_0_2_-_2_7 ______ _ 

IV , :"--____ 6_1_3_1_1 ________ _ 

VEWl' : ....... __ -"-y.u.F. ..... s __________ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: Time in RE-ED: 14 yrs. 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a letter of Introduction (lOU because the applicant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

• 
We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation. onsideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

~ 
~lnhTho 

President 

Enclosures 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ___ P_H_A_N_V_A_N_C_·U_O_N_G_. _____ _ 

__________________ as shown in the attachments. 
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COITiOL 

~--C.rd 
--l2--Doc.Request;PDrM 
_ B.elease Order 
_Computer 
_ FOL~i; I'[J'! 
_ ODP/Date ______ _ 

__ MembeI'~n1p;{Ajltter 



Pae;es Removed (S.S.) 

,.., 0 " -. /'.. ~age(s) was/were removed from the file of \HAM VAN t ""' LAA N 
(\ . .}. \q.; '1 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) waslwere copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: -:SA N \A f;.. R 'I \ Ie 1"\" ~ 0 O~ 




